USPTO. ETAS. Receipt

Page 1 of 2



#### **United States Patent and Trademark Office**

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



#### Electronic Trademark Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	

NEW ASSIGNMENT

Name	Formerly	Date	Entity Type
Sayers Finance Corporation		03/13/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sayers Technology, LLC
Street Address: .	825 Corporate Woods Parkway
City:	Vernon Hills
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60061
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: Delaware

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	· Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3141209	BUILT AROUND YOU	
Registration Number:	4256489	SAYERS	
Registration	4357836	BUILT AROUND YOU	

http://etas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=OBUA8IWJ75VD-58239

3/25/2015

Number:			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: 4052350439  Email: zach.oubre@mcafectaft.com  Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.  Correspondent Name: Zachary A.P. Oubre  Address Line 1: 211 N. Robinson  Address Line 2: 10th Floor, Two Leadership Square  Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73102			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09286.00012		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zachary A.P. Oubre		
Signature:	/Zachary A.P. Oubre/		
Date:	03/25/2015		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Virgo_Sayers - USPTO Trademark Assignment (executed)#page1.tif source=Virgo_Sayers - USPTO Trademark Assignment (executed)#page2.tif source=Virgo_Sayers - USPTO Trademark Assignment (executed)#page3.tif  RECEIPT INFORMATION			
ETAS ID: TM336217  Receipt Date: 03/25/2015  Fee Amount: \$90			

## Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

**Execution Version** 

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

March 13, 2015

WHEREAS, Sayers Finance Corporation ("SFC"), a Delaware corporation located at 825

Corporate Woods Parkway, Vernon Hills, Illinois 60061, has used and is using, and is the owner of

the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and registrations identified in Exhibit A

(the "Marks");

WHEREAS, SFC is a party to a certain Contribution and Purchase Agreement dated of even

date herewith (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Sayers Technology, LLC (the

"Company") shall acquire the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement and in consideration of the

foregoing and the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt

and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, SFC hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys

to the Company, its entire right, title and interest in and to, and to the use of the Marks, together

with the goodwill associated therewith and the registrations therefor and the right to recover for past

infringements of said Marks.

[Signature Page Follows]

14806819\_3

IN ITSTIMANY WHEREAR, I have been also set my band as of the date first stated above.

SAYERS FINANCE CORPORATION, a Delaware

companion

By:

Name: Japa's V. Martin Title: Chairman and CEO

WIINESS

- Kale Marin

New York

WITNESS:

Name

Signature

## **EXHIBIT A**

### **United States Trademarks**

**RECORDED: 03/25/2015** 

Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>	<u>Issue Date</u>	<u>Status</u>
3,141,209	BUILT AROUND YOU	Sept. 12,2006	Renewal Due:
4,256,489	SAYERS (and design)	Dec. 11, 2012	Sept. 12, 2016  Declaration of Use Due: Dec. 11, 2018
4,357,836	BUILT AROUND YOU	June 25, 2013	Declaration of Use Due: June 25, 2019

Exhibit A Trademark Assignment